

City of San Antonio TCI ID No. 23-01534-05-03
PROJECT - 2017 - 2018 Task Order Contract for Flatwork and Street Improvements Package 22

Bids Opened January 10, 2017

Tabulation Prepared by: Poznecki-Camarillo, Inc. January 11, 2017

Bids Opened January 10, 2017						ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST		AVERAGE UNIT PRICE ALL BIDS	MCOR Construction Company 1723 Fresno San Antonio, TX 78201 Tel (210) 589-1454 Fax (none) rogeliomaguilar1963@gmail.com		GL Contracting LLC 900 Isom Rd. San Antonio, TX 78216 Tel (210) 825-1984 Fax (210) 714-9473 gabe@glc-tx.com		D Guerra Construction 9810 FM 969 Austin, TX 78724 Tel (512) 467-9357 Fax (512) 454-0077 Eric@Dguerraconstruction.com		San Antonio Concepts Construction, LLC 5739 Greyrock Dr. San Antonio, TX 78228 Tel (210) 265-5763 Fax (210) 764-5941 mlopez@conceptsoconstruction.com		J&P Paving Co. Inc. 5002 Sinclair Rd. San Antonio, TX 78222 Tel (210) 648-4708 Fax (210) 648-4742 cristina@j-ppaving.com		Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field Services Co. Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223 Tel (210) 633-2035 Fax (210) 633-0135 prontosandblasting@earthlink.net	
Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension		Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
103.1	2,000	LF	Remove Concrete Curb	\$3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00		
103.3	3,500	SF	Remove Sidewalks & Driveways	\$3.75	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00		
103.4	200	SF	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	\$3.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 378.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00		
104.1	100	CY	Street Excavation	\$16.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 23.77	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 470.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00		
107.1	70	CY	Embankment (Final)(Dens Cont) (TY B)	\$20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 259.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00		
200.1	400	SY	Flexible Base (6" compacted depth)	\$12.45	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 9.97	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19.68	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00		
202.1	100	GAL	Prime Coat	\$6.37	\$ 637.00	\$ 5.87	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00		
203.1	50	GAL	Tack Coat	\$6.37	\$ 318.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00		
205.2	700	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (6" thick)	\$31.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 33.99	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 34.85	\$ 24,395.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,400.00		
205.2	200	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (8" thick)	\$35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 51.66	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.45	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00		
205.4	2,100	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" thick)	\$14.75	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 13.62	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 25,851.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,300.00		
208.1	800	SY	Salvaging, Hauling, & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" - 3" Depth)	\$3.18	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 12.82	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 8,792.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00		
500.1	4,450	LF	Concrete Curb, Curb and Gutter, and Mountable Curb	\$15.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 16.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 55,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 16.81	\$ 74,804.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,750.00		
502.1	4,000	SY	Concrete Sidewalks	\$44.80	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 46.49	\$ 35.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 224,000.00		
503.1	1,000	SY	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	\$47.70	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 56.73	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61,000.00		
503.2	580	SY	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial	\$52.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 62.27	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 37,120.00		
506.2	10	CY	Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type	\$650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 702.45	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00		
507.1	50	LF	Chain Link Wire Fence - 4 FT High	\$17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.73	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00		
507.2	30	LF	Chain Link Wire Fence - 6 FT High	\$19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 29.18	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00		
507.4	2	EA	Gates - Pedestrian	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.52	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00		
507.5	2	Opening	Gates - Vehicular	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 634.77	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 36.36	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		
508.1	40	LF	Relocating Wire Fence	\$12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 314.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00		
508.2A	12	LF	Relocating Wrought Iron Fence	\$25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54.82	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 247.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00		
510	8	EA	Timber Guard Posts	\$130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 127.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00		
512.1	3	EA	Adjusting Existing Manholes (Non-SAWS)	\$830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,127.57	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		
512.3	3	EA	Valve Box Adjustments (Non-SAWS)	\$375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 381.30	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00		
513.1	4	EA	Removing and Relocating Mail Box	\$140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 164.97	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00		
513.1A	4	EA	Decorative Mailbox (Gibraltar #PED0000B)	\$318.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 420.77	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00		
515.1	200	CY	Topsoil	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.21	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00		
516.1	1,000	SY	Bermuda Sodding	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00		
516.2	1,000	SY	St. Augustine Sodding	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.37	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00		
522.1	30	LF	Sidewalk Pipe Railing	\$80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.47	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9.49	\$ 284.70	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 86.92	\$ 2,607.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00		
523.1	4	EA	Adjusting Chain Link Vehiculuar Gate	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 209.94	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00		
523.3	2	EA	Adjusting Chain Link Pedestrian Gate	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 218.09	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00		
523.4	2	EA	Adjusting Wrought Iron Vehicular Gate	\$848.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00		
523.5	2	EA	Adjusting Wrought Iron Vehicular Gate (motorized)	\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 978.88	\$ 1,00													

City of San Antonio TCI ID No. 23-01534-05-03
PROJECT - 2017 - 2018 Task Order Contract for Flatwork and St

Bids Opened January 10, 2017

Tabulation Prepared by: Poznecki-Camarillo, Inc. January 11, 2017

				Alcon Contractors 9201 Linbrooke San Antonio, TX 78250 Tel (210) 389-2734 Fax (210) 509-1910 Mark@alconTx.com		Austin Constructors LLC. 7907 S. FM 973 Austin, TX 78719 Tel (512) 386-8690 Fax (512) 386-8695 marcos@austinconstructors.com		Straight Line Management, LLC 734 N. New Braunfels Ave. Suite 103 San Antonio, TX 78202 Tel (210) 226-2107 Fax (none) info@straightlinem.com		KEGLEY, Inc. 10226 San Pedro Ave #114 San Antonio, TX 78216 Tel (210) 349-4994 Fax (210) 568-4578 anitakegley44@gmail.com		E-Z Bel Construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216 Tel (210) 736-6595 Fax (210) 735-1842 mirrofriguez@ezbel.com		Ben Reyna Contracting, Inc. 2030 East Houston St. San Antonio, TX 78202 Tel (210) 372-0077 Fax (210) 372-0775 russell@brctxus.com	
Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Item Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
103.1	2,000	LF	Remove Concrete Curb	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.54	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 39,220.00
103.3	3,500	SF	Remove Sidewalks & Driveways	\$ 2.90	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 15,085.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 17.08	\$ 59,780.00
103.4	200	SF	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 8.36	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 5,060.00
104.1	100	CY	Street Excavation	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 31.48	\$ 3,148.00	\$ 39.36	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 47.45	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
107.1	70	CY	Embankment (Final)(Dens Cont) (TY B)	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 17.77	\$ 1,243.90	\$ 19.68	\$ 1,377.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 202.40	\$ 14,168.00
200.1	400	SY	Flexible Base (6" compacted depth)	\$ 10.40	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9.64	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 10.09	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00
202.1	100	GAL	Prime Coat	\$ 5.70	\$ 570.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 677.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
203.1	50	GAL	Tack Coat	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 339.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
205.2	700	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (6" thick)	\$ 51.20	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 30.01	\$ 21,007.00	\$ 39.36	\$ 27,552.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 89.95	\$ 62,965.00
205.2	200	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (8" thick)	\$ 77.20	\$ 15,440.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 78.72	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 93.93	\$ 18,786.00
205.4	2,100	SY	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" thick)	\$ 14.40	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 24,318.00	\$ 15.99	\$ 33,579.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 45.54	\$ 95,634.00
208.1	800	SY	Salvaging, Hauling, & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" - 3" Depth)	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.99	\$ 12,792.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 108.17	\$ 86,536.00
500.1	4,450	LF	Concrete Curb, Curb and Gutter, and Mountable Curb	\$ 9.80	\$ 43,610.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 86,775.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 54,067.50	\$ 19.68	\$ 87,576.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 146,850.00	\$ 34.16	\$ 152,012.00
502.1	4,000	SY	Concrete Sidewalks	\$ 51.60	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 53.22	\$ 212,880.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 55.35	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 58.20	\$ 232,800.00	\$ 51.46	\$ 205,840.00
503.1	1,000	SY	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	\$ 57.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 55.22	\$ 55,220.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 88.56	\$ 88,560.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 77,750.00	\$ 68.54	\$ 68,540.00
503.2	580	SY	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial	\$ 63.80	\$ 37,004.00	\$ 63.26	\$ 36,690.80	\$ 69.75	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 82.41	\$ 47,797.80	\$ 95.20	\$ 55,216.00	\$ 71.96	\$ 41,736.80
506.2	10	CY	Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 30,740.00
507.1	50	LF	Chain Link Wire Fence - 4 FT High	\$ 11.70	\$ 585.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 615.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 2,530.00
507.2	30	LF	Chain Link Wire Fence - 6 FT High	\$ 15.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28.07	\$ 842.10	\$ 18.45	\$ 553.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55.66	\$ 1,669.80
507.4	2	EA	Gates - Pedestrian	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 413.17	\$ 826.34	\$ 307.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,846.25	\$ 5,692.50
507.5	2	Opening	Gates - Vehicular	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 754.31	\$ 1,508.62	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,605.25	\$ 7,210.50
508.1	40	LF	Relocating Wire Fence	\$ 21.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16.33	\$ 653.20	\$ 9.23	\$ 369.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 2,530.00
508.2A	12	LF	Relocating Wrought Iron Fence	\$ 47.10	\$ 565.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 615.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 227.70	\$ 2,732.40
510	8	EA	Timber Guard Posts	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 885.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,201.75	\$ 9,614.00
512.1	3	EA	Adjusting Existing Manholes (Non-SAWS)	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,791.22	\$ 5,373.66	\$ 2,337.00	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 5,692.50
512.3	3	EA	Valve Box Adjustments (Non-SAWS)	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 411.30	\$ 1,233.90	\$ 738.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 4,554.00
513.1	4	EA	Removing and Relocating Mail Box	\$ 87.20	\$ 348.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 4,554.00
513.1A	4	EA	Decorative Mailbox (Gibraltar #PED0000B)	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 799.50	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,328.25	\$ 5,313.00
515.1	200	CY	Topsoil	\$ 30.45	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.86	\$ 6,172.00	\$ 44.28	\$ 8,856.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 69.58	\$ 13,916.00
516.1	1,000	SY	Bermuda Sodding	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.39	\$ 11,390.00
516.2	1,000	SY	St. Augustine Sodding	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.02	\$ 12,020.00
522.1	30	LF	Sidewalk Pipe Railing	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 96.48	\$ 2,894.40	\$ 124.23	\$ 3,726.90	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 227.70	\$ 6,831.00
523.1	4	EA	Adjusting Chain Link Vehicluar Gate	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 510.38	\$ 2,041.52	\$ 123.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 17,710.00
523.3	2	EA	Adjusting Chain Link Pedestrian Gate	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 4,554.00
523.4	2	EA	Adjusting Wrought Iron Vehicular Gate	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 461.03	\$ 922.06	\$ 246.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,376.25	\$ 10,752.50
523.5	2	EA	Adjusting Wrought Iron Vehicular Gate (motorized)	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,110.71	\$ 2,221.42	\$ 246.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,008.75	\$ 12,017.50
523.6	2	EA	Adjusting Wrought Iron Pedestrian Gate	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,712.75	\$ 3,425.50	\$ 246.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,581.25	\$ 3,162.50
524.1	7	CY	Concrete Steps	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 10,762.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 4,427.50
552.1	200	LF	Removing and Relocating Irrigation Systems	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.43	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 14.76	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 107.53	\$ 21,506.00
556.1	30	EA	Cast In Place Detectable Warning Surface Tile	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 18,975.00
801.2	50	LF	Level IIA Protective Fencing	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 922.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 69.58	\$ 3,479.00
801.3	20	LF	Level IIB Protective Fencing	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 492.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 53.13	\$ 1,062.60
802.1	8	EA	Level II Pruning	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 79.95	\$ 639.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,075.25	\$ 8,602.00
804	2	EA	New Tree & Shrub Planting & Maintenance (3" Caliper)	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 553.50	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,641.25	\$ 13,282.50
9506	15	LF	Removal and Replacement of Wrought Iron Fence	\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 98.40	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 3,795.00
SUP 1	20	EA	Removing and Relocating Sign	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 239.85	\$ 4,797.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 569.25	\$ 11,385.00
SUP 2	15	LF	Elevated Sidewalk	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 1,660.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 1,897.50
SUP 3	3	EA	Sidewalk Drain Box (1/2" thick)	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,677.70	\$ 11,033.10	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,795.00
SUP 4	4	EA	Removal and Haul Off of Existing Rock/Masonry Mailbox	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 5,060.00
SUP 5	2	EA	Tree Removal (8" - 36" Diameter)	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,478.75	\$ 6,957.50
SUP 6	4	EA	TCI "AT WORK" Project Sign	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 596.55	\$ 2,386.20	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,075.25	\$ 4,301.00
SUP 12	2	EA	Additional Mobilization	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 12,650.00
			SAWS WATER ITEMS												
			SAWS SEWER ITEMS												
BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 535,692.00		\$ 583,915.80		\$ 614,469.12		\$ 693,349.50		\$ 721,260.00		\$ 1,190,889.60	
SAWS WATER BID AMOUNT				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
SAWS WASTEWATER BID AMOUNT				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 535,692.00		\$ 583,915.80		\$ 614,469.12		\$ 693,349.50		\$ 721,260.00		\$ 1,190,889.60	
LEGEND:				Bid Difference	\$ 535,692.00	Bid Difference	\$ 583,915.80	Bid Difference	\$ 614,469.12	Bid Difference	\$ 693,349.50	Bid Difference	\$ 721,260.00	Bid Difference	\$ 1,190,889.60
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
				Out of range, excluded from average unit price computation											